HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 1177 by Representative Carter

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "councils" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- line 8, delete "academic coordinators;" and insert a semicolon ";"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 8, line 15, change "councils;" to "councils" and delete the remainder of the line
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 8, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 8 "A. Community school councils shall serve in an advisory capacity
- 9 <u>only.</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 8, line 16, change "A. This Section shall not" to "B. This Section shall"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, change "B." to "C."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 8, line 18, after "for" and before "A" change "the enrollment zone." to "each school."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 8, line 19, after "support" and before "and" change "principals, act as an advocate
- 18 for schools," to "the principal, act as an advocate for the school,"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 8, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 21 "D. A council's responsibilities shall include advising principals about
- 22 <u>the following:</u>"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 9, at the beginning of line 1, change "D." to "E."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 9, line 2, after "least" and before "percent" change "fifty" to "seventy-five"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 9, line 4, after "least" and before "percent" change "forty" to "twenty-five"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 9, line 4, after " $\underline{membership}$ " and before " $\underline{include}$ " change " \underline{shall} " to " \underline{may} "
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 9, delete lines 11 through 17 in their entirety